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ARTICLE XI 
HOLIDAYS

Section 1. Recognized holidays are New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day, 
Presidents’ Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and the day 
after, and Christmas Day. If any such holiday falls on a Sunday, it shall be observed on the 
following Monday.



Section 2. Five (5) days of each contract year will be selected by the Union as 
designated days off. All signatory employers will be notified at the beginning of each 
contract year regarding holidays and designated days off.

Section 3. The following holidays and designated days off will be observed through 
June 30, 2014:

Independence Day Weekend: 
Thursday, July 4 and Friday, July 5, 2013

Labor Day Weekend: 
Friday, August 30 and Monday, September 2, 2013

Thanksgiving Day Weekend: 
Thursday, November 28 and Friday, November 29, 2013

Christmas Holiday: 
Wednesday, December 25, 2013

New Year’s Day: 
Wednesday, January 1, 2014

Martin Luther King Jr. Day: 
Monday, January 20, 2014

Presidents’ Day: 
Friday, February 14 and Monday, February 17, 2014

Memorial Day Weekend: 
Friday, May 23 and Monday, May 26, 2014
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